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MODEL:LB-18/LB-28A

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you
received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any
technology or software updates on our product.

Animal Trap
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WARNING:
Read this material before using this product. Failure to do so can result in serious
injury.
Assembly precautions
1.Assemble only according to these instructions. Improper assembly can create
hazards.
2. In order to ensure your own safety, please make sure to ANSI-approved safety
goggles and heavy-duty work gloves when installing this product.
3.Keep the assembly area clean and well lit.
4.Keep bystanders out of the area during assembly.
5.Do not assemble when tired or when under the influence of alcohol, drugs or
medication.
6.Product capabilities apply to properly and completely assembled product only.
7.Assemble on a flat, level, hard and smooth surface capable of safely supporting
a fully loaded animal trap.

Use precautions
TO PREVENT SERIOUS INJURY AND DEATH FROM TIPPING:
1. DO NOT SIT OR STAND ON THIS ITEM.
2. This product is not a toy. Do not allow children to play with or near this item.
Please keep small spare parts out of children's reach.
3. Use only on a flat, level, hard and smooth surface capable of safely supporting a
fully loaded animal trap.
4. Use as intended only.
5. Inspect before every use; do not use if parts are loose or damaged.
6.We recommend 2 or more people to install.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
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SPECIFICATIONS
Model LB-18 LB-28A

Product Size 690×185×205 mm 925×300×310mm
Color silver silver

accessories cable ties*10 cable ties*10

Assembly Instructions
Notice:
1.When installing, please wear gloves and be careful where you touch (pull rod, pedal,
etc.) to avoid being hurt.
2.Use nylon cable ties to reinforce the back door where the wild animal may escapes
more likely.

Use scissors to cut the cable. Flip the cage over to the right hand
side and then lift the cage up.
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The cage should look like diagram 5.
Its currently in an upside down
position. Flip and turn the whole cage
around so its the correct side up You
are now looking at the back of the
cage

Pull the back plate down and lock it in
place, insert the short metal rod
through the holes(do not forget to
hook the rod around the side of the
cage)

7. Back of the cage

8.
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Lift the trap door spring and push towards the bait plate. Now is the time to place
the baits behind the bait plate Secure the metal rod using the metal folding tags
already attached to the cage.

Slide the metal rod towards the
bottom of the bait plate and then
hook the rod around the clip. Setting
up the back is now complete.
Turn the cage around so you are
now facing the front of the cage.
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 P.R. China
E-mail: support@vevor.com
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
H2YHUK@gmail.com Tel.: +44 07514-677868

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,60329 Frankfurt am Main.
e-crossstu@outlook.com Tel: +49 69332967674

Hold the trap door in an open position, set the trap by swinging the setting hook

beneath the bush on the trap door, and then lower the door to release pressure back

onto the setting hook. The cage should look like diagram 14. Once set, the trap

should be left in position for at least 7 days before relocating.

You can transport the cage using the carrier handles at the top of the trap.

13.
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Trampa para animales
MODELO : LB-18 /LB-28A
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MODELO : LB-18 /LB-28A

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el derecho
de interpretar este manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto
dependerá del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe
si no le informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de
software en nuestro producto.

Animal Trap
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ADVERTENCIA:
Lea este material antes de usar este producto. De lo contrario, podría sufrir
lesiones graves.
Precauciones de montaje
1. Ensamble únicamente según estas instrucciones. Un montaje incorrecto puede
causar peligros.
2. Para garantizar su propia seguridad, asegúrese de usar gafas de seguridad
aprobadas por ANSI y guantes de trabajo resistentes al instalar este producto.
3. Mantenga el área de montaje limpia y bien iluminada.
4. Mantenga a los transeúntes fuera del área durante el montaje.
5. No realice el montaje cuando esté cansado o bajo la influencia de alcohol,
drogas o medicamentos.
6. Las capacidades del producto se aplican únicamente a productos ensamblados
de manera correcta y completa.
7.Montar sobre una superficie plana, nivelada, dura y lisa capaz de soportar de
forma segura una trampa para animales completamente cargada.

Tome precauciones
PARA EVITAR LESIONES GRAVES Y LA MUERTE POR VUELCO:
1. NO SE SIENTA NI SE PARE SOBRE ESTE ARTÍCULO.
2. Este producto no es un juguete. No permita que los niños jueguen con él ni se
acerquen a él. Mantenga las piezas pequeñas fuera del alcance de los niños.
3. Úselo únicamente sobre una superficie plana, nivelada, dura y lisa capaz de
soportar de forma segura una trampa para animales completamente cargada.
4. Úselo únicamente según lo previsto.
5. Inspeccione antes de cada uso; no lo utilice si las piezas están sueltas o
dañadas.
6. Nosotros recomendar 2 o más gente a instalar.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
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PRESUPUESTO
Modelo LB-18 LB-28A

Tamaño del producto 690×185×205 mm 9 25 × 300 × 310 mm
Color plata plata

accesorios bridas para
cables*10

bridas para cables*10

Instrucciones de montaje
Aviso:
1. Durante la instalación, use guantes y tenga cuidado donde toca (varilla de tracción,
pedal, etc.) para evitar lastimarse .
2. Utilice bridas de nailon para reforzar la puerta trasera por donde el animal salvaje
tiene mayor probabilidad de escapar.

Utilice tijeras para cortar el cable . Gire la jaula hacia el lado derecho. y
luego levante la jaula.

javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;


4

La jaula debería verse como el
diagrama 5. Actualmente en posición
invertida. Voltee y gire el toda la jaula
alrededor para que quede con el lado
correcto hacia arriba Ahora estás
mirando la parte trasera de la jaula.

Tire la placa trasera hacia abajo y
bloquéela en su lugar, inserte la
varilla de metal corta a través de los
orificios (no olvide enganchar la
varilla alrededor del costado de la
jaula)

8. Back of the cage

8.
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Deslice la varilla de metal hacia la
parte inferior de la placa de cebo y
luego Enganche la varilla en el clip.
La parte trasera ya está montada .
Gira la jaula de manera que quedes
mirando hacia el frente de la misma.
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Levante el resorte de la trampilla y empújelo hacia la placa de cebo. Ahora es el
momento de colocar los cebos detrás de la placa. Asegure la varilla metálica con
las etiquetas plegables metálicas ya adheridas a la jaula.

13.
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Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghái 200000 República Popular China
Correo electrónico: support@vevor.com
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
H2YHUK@gmail.com Tel.: +44 07514-677868

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,60329 Frankfurt am Main.
e-crossstu@outlook.com Tel: +49 69332967674

Mantenga la trampilla abierta, coloque la trampa balanceando el gancho debajo del

casquillo y luego baje la trampilla para liberar la presión sobre el gancho. La jaula

debe verse como en el diagrama 14. Una vez colocada, la trampa debe dejarse en

su lugar durante al menos 7 días antes de reubicarla.

Puedes transportar la jaula utilizando las asas de transporte situadas en la parte

superior de la trampa.
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Djurfälla
MODELL : LB-18 /LB-28A
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MODELL : LB-18 /LB-28A

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
produkt.

Animal Trap
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VARNING:
Läs detta material innan du använder produkten. Underlåtenhet att göra det kan
leda till allvarliga skador.
Monteringsförsiktighetsåtgärder
1. Montera endast enligt dessa instruktioner. Felaktig montering kan skapa risker.
2. För att garantera din egen säkerhet, se till att använda ANSI-godkända
skyddsglasögon och kraftiga arbetshandskar när du installerar den här produkten.
3. Håll samlingsområdet rent och väl upplyst.
4. Håll åskådare borta från området under monteringen.
5. Montera inte när du är trött eller påverkad av alkohol, droger eller mediciner.
6. Produktegenskaperna gäller endast korrekt och fullständigt monterade
produkter.
7. Montera på en plan, jämn, hård och slät yta som säkert kan bära en fullastad
djurfälla.

Använd försiktighetsåtgärder
FÖR ATT FÖRHINDRAALLVARLIGA SKADOR OCH DÖDSFALL GENOM
TIPPNING:
1. SITTA ELLER STÅ INTE PÅ DENNA FÖRENING.
2. Denna produkt är inte en leksak. Låt inte barn leka med eller i närheten av
denna produkt. Förvara små reservdelar utom räckhåll för barn.
3. Använd endast på en plan, jämn, hård och slät yta som säkert kan bära en
fullastad djurfälla.
4. Använd endast enligt avsikten.
5. Kontrollera före varje användning; använd inte om delar är lösa eller skadade.
6. Vi rekommendera 2 eller fler människor att installera.

SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER
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SPECIFIKATIONER
Modell LB-18 LB-28A

Produktstorlek 690×185×205 mm 9 25 × 300 × 310 mm
Färg silver silver

tillbehör buntband*10 buntband*10

Monteringsanvisningar
Varsel:
1. Använd handskar vid installationen och var försiktig med var du rör vid (dra i stång,
pedal etc.) för att undvika att skada dig .
2. Använd nylonband för att förstärka bakdörren där det är mer troligt att vilda djur
kan fly.

Använd sax för att klippa av kabeln . Vänd buren över till höger sida och
lyft sedan upp buren.

javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;


4

Buren ska se ut som i diagram 5. Den
är för närvarande i ett
upp-och-nervänt läge. Vänd och vrid
hela buren runt så att den är med rätt
sida uppåt Du tittar nu på baksidan av
buren

Dra ner bakplattan och lås den på
plats, för in den korta metallstången
genom hålen (glöm inte att haka fast
stången runt sidan av buren)

9. Back of the cage

8.
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Lyft upp fjädern på fällluckan och tryck den mot betesplattan. Nu är det dags att
placera betet bakom betesplattan. Fäst metallstaven med de vikbara
metalletiketterna som redan är fästa på buren.

Skjut metallstången mot botten av
betesplattan och sedan Haka fast
stången runt klämman. Monteringen
av baksidan är nu klar .
Vänd buren så att du nu är vänd mot
burens framsida.
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Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 Folkrepubliken Kina
E-post: support@vevor.com
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730

Håll fällluckan i öppet läge, sätt fällan genom att svänga inställningskroken under

bussningen på fällluckan och sänk sedan ner luckan för att släppa ut trycket på

inställningskroken. Buren ska se ut som i diagram 14. När fällan är monterad ska

den lämnas på plats i minst 7 dagar innan den flyttas.

Du kan transportera buren med hjälp av bärhandtagen högst upp på fällan.

13.
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REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
H2YHUK@gmail.com Tel.: +44 07514-677868

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,60329 Frankfurt am Main.
e-crossstu@outlook.com Tel: +49 69332967674
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Dierenval
MODEL : LB-18 /LB-28A
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MODEL : LB-18 /LB-28A

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies in de handleiding
zorgvuldig door voordat u het product in gebruik neemt. VEVOR behoudt
zich het recht voor om de gebruikershandleiding anders te interpreteren.
Het uiterlijk van het product kan afwijken van het product dat u ontvangt.
Wij zullen u niet opnieuw informeren over eventuele technologische of
software-updates voor ons product.

Animal Trap
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WAARSCHUWING:
Lees deze informatie aandachtig door voordat u dit product gebruikt. Het niet
nalezen van deze instructies kan ernstig letsel tot gevolg hebben.
Montagevoorzorgsmaatregelen
1. Monteer het product uitsluitend volgens deze instructies. Onjuiste montage kan
gevaarlijke situaties veroorzaken.
2. Om uw eigen veiligheid te waarborgen, dient u bij de installatie van dit product
een ANSI-goedgekeurde veiligheidsbril en stevige werkhandschoenen te dragen.
3. Zorg ervoor dat de montageruimte schoon en goed verlicht is.
4. Houd omstanders uit de buurt tijdens de bijeenkomst.
5. Monteer de onderdelen niet wanneer u moe bent of onder invloed bent van
alcohol, drugs of medicijnen.
6. De producteigenschappen gelden alleen voor een correct en volledig
geassembleerd product.
7. Monteer de val op een vlakke, horizontale, harde en gladde ondergrond die een
volledig beladen dierenval veilig kan dragen.

Neem voorzorgsmaatregelen.
OM ERNSTIG LETSEL EN OVERLIJDEN DOOR OMKANTELEN TE
VOORKOMEN:
1. NIET OP DIT ARTIKEL ZITTEN OF STAAN.
2. Dit product is geen speelgoed. Laat kinderen niet met dit artikel spelen en laat
ze er niet in de buurt komen. Houd kleine reserveonderdelen buiten het bereik van
kinderen.
3. Gebruik de val alleen op een vlakke, horizontale, harde en gladde ondergrond
die een volledig beladen dierenval veilig kan dragen.
4. Uitsluitend gebruiken zoals bedoeld.
5. Controleer het apparaat vóór elk gebruik; gebruik het niet als onderdelen
loszitten of beschadigd zijn.
6. Wij aanbeveling 2 of meer mensen om installeren.

BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES
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SPECIFICATIES
Model LB-18 LB-28A

Productgrootte 690×185×205 mm 9 25 ×300 ×310 mm
Kleur zilver zilver

accessoires kabelbinders*10 kabelbinders*10

Montage-instructies
Kennisgeving:
1. Draag tijdens de installatie handschoenen en wees voorzichtig met wat u aanraakt
(trekstang, pedaal, enz.) om letsel te voorkomen .
2. Gebruik nylon kabelbinders om de achterdeur te verstevigen, zodat het wilde dier
daar gemakkelijker kan ontsnappen.

Gebruik een schaar om de kabel door
te knippen .

Draai de kooi om naar de rechterkant.
en til vervolgens de kooi op.
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De kooi moet eruitzien zoals in
diagram 5. Momenteel ziet hij er zo
uit. ondersteboven. Draai en keer de
De hele kooi eromheen, zodat hij de
goede kant op staat. Je kijkt nu naar
de achterkant van de kooi.

Trek de achterplaat naar beneden en
vergrendel deze, steek vervolgens de
korte metalen stang door de gaten
(vergeet niet de stang om de zijkant
van de kooi te haken).

10. Back of the

8.
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Schuif de metalen staaf naar de
onderkant van de aasplaat en
vervolgens Haak de stang om de
clip. De montage van de achterkant
is nu voltooid .
Draai de kooi om zodat u nu naar de
voorkant van de kooi kijkt.
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Til de veer van het valluik op en duw deze richting de aasplaat. Nu is het tijd om
het aas achter de aasplaat te plaatsen. Bevestig de metalen stang met behulp van
de metalen vouwlipjes die al aan de kooi bevestigd zijn.

13.
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Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 Volksrepubliek China
E-mail: support@vevor.com
Geïmporteerd naar Australië: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET
EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
H2YHUK@gmail.com Tel.: +44 07514-677868

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,60329 Frankfurt am Main.
e-crossstu@outlook.com Tel: +49 69332967674

Houd de valdeur open, zet de val door de zethaak onder de struik op de valdeur te

zwaaien en laat vervolgens de deur zakken om de druk op de zethaak te verlichten.

De kooi moet eruitzien zoals in diagram 14. Laat de val na het zetten minstens 7

dagen op zijn plaats staan voordat u hem verplaatst.

Je kunt de kooi vervoeren met behulp van de draaghendels aan de bovenkant van

de val.
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Piège à animaux
MODÈLE : LB-18 / LB-28A
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MODÈLE : LB-18 / LB-28A

Voici le mode d'emploi original. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les
instructions du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit
d'interpréter ce manuel à sa guise. L'apparence du produit que vous
recevrez peut différer. Nous vous prions de nous excuser si nous ne vous
informons pas des mises à jour techniques ou logicielles concernant notre
produit.

Animal Trap



2

AVERTISSEMENT:
Veuillez lire attentivement cette notice avant d'utiliser ce produit. Le non-respect
de cette consigne peut entraîner des blessures graves.
précautions d'assemblage
1. Assemblez uniquement en suivant ces instructions. Un assemblage incorrect
peut engendrer des risques.
2. Afin d'assurer votre propre sécurité, veuillez porter des lunettes de sécurité
approuvées ANSI et des gants de travail robustes lors de l'installation de ce
produit.
3. Maintenez la zone de rassemblement propre et bien éclairée.
4. Gardez les curieux à l'écart de la zone pendant le rassemblement.
5. Ne pas assembler en cas de fatigue ou sous l'influence de l'alcool, de drogues
ou de médicaments.
6. Les capacités du produit s'appliquent uniquement au produit correctement et
entièrement assemblé.
7. Assembler sur une surface plane, de niveau, dure et lisse capable de supporter
en toute sécurité un piège à animaux entièrement chargé.

Prenez des précautions
POUR ÉVITER LES BLESSURES GRAVES ET LES MORTELLES DUE AU
BASCULEMENT :
1. NE PAS S'ASSEOIR NI SE TENIR DEBOUT SUR CET OBJET.
2. Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec ou à
proximité de cet article. Veuillez tenir les petites pièces détachées hors de portée
des enfants.
3. À utiliser uniquement sur une surface plane, de niveau, dure et lisse capable de
supporter en toute sécurité un piège à animaux entièrement chargé.
4. Utiliser uniquement comme prévu.
5. Inspecter avant chaque utilisation ; ne pas utiliser si des pièces sont desserrées
ou endommagées.
6. Nous recommander 2 ou plus de gens à installer.

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS
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CARACTÉRISTIQUES
Modèle LB-18 LB-28A

Taille du produit 690×185×205 mm 9 25 × 300 × 310 mm
Couleur argent argent

accessoires 10 attaches de
câble

10 attaches de câble

Instructions de montage
Avis:
1. Lors de l'installation, veuillez porter des gants et faire attention aux endroits que
vous touchez (tige de traction, pédale, etc.) pour éviter de vous blesser .
2. Utilisez des attaches de câble en nylon pour renforcer la porte arrière, par laquelle
l'animal sauvage a plus de chances de s'échapper.

Utilisez des ciseaux pour couper le
câble .

Retournez la cage sur le côté droit.
puis soulevez la cage.
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La cage devrait ressembler au
schéma 5. Elle est actuellement… en
position inversée. Retournez et
tournez le Toute la cage est donc du
bon côté vers le haut Vous voyez
maintenant l'arrière de la cage.

Abaissez la plaque arrière et
verrouillez-la en place, insérez la
courte tige métallique dans les trous
(n'oubliez pas d'accrocher la tige
autour du côté de la cage).

11. Back of the

8.
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Faites glisser la tige métallique vers
le bas du plateau à appâts, puis
Enroulez la tige autour du clip.
L'installation du dos est maintenant
terminée .
Retournez la cage de façon à ce que
vous soyez maintenant face à l'avant
de la cage.
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Soulevez le ressort de la trappe et poussez-le vers le plateau d'appâts. Placez
ensuite les appâts derrière le plateau. Fixez la tige métallique à l'aide des attaches
métalliques pliables déjà fixées à la cage.

13.
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Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 République populaire de Chine
Courriel : support@vevor.com
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
H2YHUK@gmail.com Tel.: +44 07514-677868

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,60329 Frankfurt am Main.
e-crossstu@outlook.com Tel: +49 69332967674

Maintenez la trappe ouverte, armez le piège en faisant pivoter le crochet

d'armement sous le support de la trappe, puis abaissez la trappe pour relâcher la

pression sur le crochet. La cage doit ressembler au schéma 14. Une fois armé, le

piège doit rester en place pendant au moins 7 jours avant d'être déplacé.

Vous pouvez transporter la cage en utilisant les poignées de transport situées sur le

dessus du piège.
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Tierfalle
MODELL : LB-18 /LB-28A
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MODELL : LB-18 /LB-28A

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie die gesamte
Bedienungsanleitung vor der Inbetriebnahme sorgfältig durch. VEVOR
behält sich die Auslegung der Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des
Produkts kann von dem gelieferten Produkt abweichen. Wir bitten um
Verständnis, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über etwaige Technologie- oder
Software-Updates informieren werden .

Animal Trap
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WARNUNG:
Lesen Sie diese Hinweise vor der Verwendung dieses Produkts. Andernfalls kann
es zu schweren Verletzungen kommen.
Vorsichtsmaßnahmen bei Versammlungen
1. Die Montage darf nur gemäß dieser Anleitung erfolgen. Eine unsachgemäße
Montage kann Gefahren bergen.
2. Um Ihre eigene Sicherheit zu gewährleisten, tragen Sie bitte bei der Installation
dieses Produkts eine ANSI-geprüfte Schutzbrille und robuste Arbeitshandschuhe.
3. Halten Sie den Montagebereich sauber und gut beleuchtet.
4. Halten Sie Unbeteiligte während der Montage vom Bereich fern.
5. Die Montage sollte nicht erfolgen, wenn Sie müde sind oder unter dem Einfluss
von Alkohol, Drogen oder Medikamenten stehen.
6. Die Produktleistungseigenschaften gelten nur für ordnungsgemäß und
vollständig montierte Produkte.
7. Die Falle muss auf einer ebenen, harten und glatten Oberfläche montiert
werden, die eine vollständig beladene Tierfalle sicher tragen kann.

Vorsicht walten lassen
UM SCHWERE VERLETZUNGEN UND TODE DURCH UMKIPPEN ZU
VERHINDERN:
1. AUF DIESEM GEGENSTAND SITZEN ODER STEHEN NICHT.
2. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Lassen Sie Kinder nicht damit spielen oder
sich in der Nähe aufhalten. Bitte bewahren Sie Kleinteile außerhalb der Reichweite
von Kindern auf.
3. Nur auf einer ebenen, harten und glatten Oberfläche verwenden, die eine
vollständig beladene Tierfalle sicher tragen kann.
4. Nur bestimmungsgemäß verwenden.
5. Vor jedem Gebrauch prüfen; nicht verwenden, wenn Teile lose oder beschädigt
sind.
6. Wir empfehlen 2 oder mehr Menschen installieren.

BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN AUF
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SPEZIFIKATIONEN
Modell LB-18 LB-28A

Produktgröße 690 × 185 × 205 mm 9 25 × 300 × 310 mm
Farbe Silber Silber
Zubehör 10 Kabelbinder 10 Kabelbinder

Montageanleitung
Beachten:
1. Bitte tragen Sie bei der Installation Handschuhe und seien Sie vorsichtig beim
Berühren von Teilen (Zugstange, Pedal usw.), um Verletzungen zu vermeiden .
2. Verwenden Sie Kabelbinder aus Nylon, um die Hintertür zu verstärken, durch die
das Wildtier am ehesten entkommen kann.

Verwenden Sie eine Schere, um das
Kabel durchzuschneiden .

Drehen Sie den Käfig auf die rechte
Seite. und dann den Käfig anheben.
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Der Käfig sollte wie in Diagramm 5
aussehen. Er ist derzeit in
umgekehrter Position. Drehen und
wenden Sie die Den ganzen Käfig
herumdrehen, damit er richtig herum
steht. Sie blicken nun auf die
Rückseite des Käfigs.

Ziehen Sie die Rückplatte nach unten
und verriegeln Sie sie, führen Sie die
kurze Metallstange durch die Löcher
(vergessen Sie nicht, die Stange an
der Seite des Käfigs einzuhaken).

12. Back of the

8.
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Schieben Sie den Metallstab in
Richtung des unteren Randes der
Köderplatte und dann Hängen Sie
die Stange um den Clip. Die
Montage der Rückseite ist nun
abgeschlossen .
Drehe den Käfig um, sodass du nun
vor der Vorderseite des Käfigs
stehst.
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Heben Sie die Feder der Falltür an und schieben Sie sie in Richtung der
Köderplatte. Platzieren Sie nun die Köder hinter der Köderplatte. Befestigen Sie
die Metallstange mit den bereits am Käfig angebrachten Metallklapplaschen.

13.
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Halten Sie die Falltür geöffnet, spannen Sie die Falle, indem Sie den Spannhaken

unter den Busch an der Falltür schwingen, und senken Sie dann die Tür ab, um den

Druck auf den Spannhaken zu lösen. Die Falle sollte wie in Abbildung 14 aussehen.

Nach dem Spannen sollte die Falle mindestens 7 Tage lang an Ort und Stelle

bleiben, bevor sie versetzt wird.

Sie können den Käfig mithilfe der Tragegriffe an der Oberseite der Falle

transportieren.
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Pułapka na zwierzęta
MODEL : LB-18 /LB-28A
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MODEL : LB-18 /LB-28A

To jest oryginalna instrukcja obsługi. Przed użyciem prosimy o dokładne
zapoznanie się z treścią instrukcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo
do jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd
produktu zależy od stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Państwo. Prosimy o
wyrozumiałość, ale nie będziemy Państwa ponownie informować o
aktualizacjach technologicznych lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.

Animal Trap
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OSTRZEŻENIE:
Przeczytaj ten materiał przed użyciem produktu. Nieprzestrzeganie tego zalecenia
może spowodować poważne obrażenia.
Środki ostrożności podczas montażu
1. Montaż należy wykonywać wyłącznie zgodnie z niniejszą instrukcją.
Nieprawidłowy montaż może stwarzać zagrożenie.
2. Aby zapewnić sobie bezpieczeństwo, podczas montażu tego produktu należy
używać okularów ochronnych i wytrzymałych rękawic roboczych posiadających
atest ANSI.
3. Utrzymuj miejsce zgromadzenia w czystości i dobrym oświetleniu.
4. Podczas montażu nie dopuszczać osób postronnych na teren montażu.
5. Nie należy uczestniczyć w zgromadzeniach, jeśli jest się zmęczonym lub pod
wpływem alkoholu, narkotyków lub leków.
6. Możliwości produktu odnoszą się wyłącznie do produktu prawidłowo i
kompletnie zmontowanego.
7. Zmontuj na płaskiej, równej, twardej i gładkiej powierzchni, która może
bezpiecznie utrzymać w pełni załadowaną pułapkę na zwierzęta.

Zachowaj środki ostrożności
ABY ZAPOBIEC POWAŻNYM OBRAŻENIOM I ŚMIERCI SPOWODOWANEJ
PRZEWRÓCENIEM:
1. NIE WOLNO SIEDZIEĆ ANI STAWAĆ NA TYM PRZEDMIOCIE.
2. Ten produkt nie jest zabawką. Nie pozwalaj dzieciom bawić się nim ani
przebywać w jego pobliżu. Przechowuj małe części zamienne poza zasięgiem
dzieci.
3. Używać wyłącznie na płaskiej, równej, twardej i gładkiej powierzchni, która
może bezpiecznie utrzymać w pełni załadowaną pułapkę na zwierzęta.
4. Używać wyłącznie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem.
5. Przed każdym użyciem należy przeprowadzić kontrolę. Nie należy używać
produktu, jeśli jakieś części są luźne lub uszkodzone.
6. My polecam 2 Lub więcej ludzi do zainstalować.

ZACHOWAJ TE INSTRUKCJE
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SPECYFIKACJE
Model LB-18 LB-28A

Rozmiar produktu 690×185×205 mm 9 25 × 300 × 310 mm
Kolor srebrny srebrny

akcesoria opaski
zaciskowe*10

opaski zaciskowe*10

Instrukcja montażu
Ogłoszenie:
1. Podczas montażu należy nosić rękawice i uważać na miejsca, których dotykasz
(drążek sterowniczy, pedał itp.), aby uniknąć obrażeń .
2. Za pomocą opasek zaciskowych z nylonu wzmocnij tylne drzwi, przez które dzikie
zwierzę ma większe szanse na ucieczkę.

Użyj nożyczek, aby przeciąć kabel . Odwróć klatkę na prawą stronę a
następnie podnieś klatkę do góry.
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Klatka powinna wyglądać jak na
schemacie 5. Obecnie w pozycji do
góry nogami. Odwróć i obróć całą
klatkę dookoła, tak aby była
prawidłową stroną do góry Teraz
patrzysz na tył klatki

Pociągnij tylną płytę w dół i zablokuj ją
na miejscu, włóż krótki metalowy pręt
przez otwory (nie zapomnij zaczepić
pręta z boku klatki)

13. Back of the

8.
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Przesuń metalowy pręt w kierunku
dolnej części płytki z przynętą, a
następnie Zaczep pręt wokół klipsa.
Montaż tyłu jest teraz ukończony .
Obróć klatkę tak, aby teraz stać
twarzą do jej przodu.
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Podnieś sprężynę klapki i dociśnij ją w kierunku talerza z przynętą. Teraz czas
umieścić przynęty za talerzem. Zabezpiecz metalowy pręt za pomocą metalowych
składanych etykiet, które są już przymocowane do klatki.

13.
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Przytrzymaj klapkę w pozycji otwartej, ustaw pułapkę, obracając hak osadczy pod

tuleją na klapce, a następnie opuść klapkę, aby uwolnić nacisk na hak osadczy.

Klatka powinna wyglądać jak na rysunku 14. Po ustawieniu pułapkę należy

pozostawić na miejscu przez co najmniej 7 dni przed przeniesieniem.

Klatkę można przenosić, korzystając z uchwytów transportowych znajdujących się u

góry pułapki.
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Trappola per animali
MODELLO : LB-18 /LB-28A
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MODELLO : LB-18 /LB-28A

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva la piena
interpretazione del proprio manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di non informarvi più in caso
di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro prodotto.

Animal Trap
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AVVERTIMENTO:
Leggere attentamente questo materiale prima di utilizzare il prodotto. La mancata
osservanza di questa indicazione può causare gravi lesioni.
Precauzioni di montaggio
1. Eseguire il montaggio solo seguendo queste istruzioni. Un montaggio improprio
può comportare pericoli.
2. Per garantire la propria sicurezza, assicurarsi di indossare occhiali protettivi
approvati ANSI e guanti da lavoro resistenti durante l'installazione di questo
prodotto.
3. Mantenere l'area di assemblaggio pulita e ben illuminata.
4. Tenere gli astanti fuori dall'area durante l'assemblaggio.
5. Non riunirsi quando si è stanchi o sotto l'effetto di alcol, droghe o medicinali.
6. Le capacità del prodotto si applicano solo al prodotto correttamente e
completamente assemblato.
7. Montare su una superficie piana, livellata, dura e liscia, in grado di sostenere in
sicurezza una trappola per animali completamente carica.

Precauzioni d'uso
PER PREVENIRE LESIONI GRAVI E MORTALI DOVUTE AL RIBALTAMENTO:
1. NON SEDERSI O STARE IN PIEDI SU QUESTO OGGETTO.
2. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. Non permettere ai bambini di giocare con
questo articolo o nelle sue vicinanze. Tenere i pezzi di ricambio di piccole
dimensioni fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
3. Utilizzare solo su una superficie piana, livellata, dura e liscia, in grado di
sostenere in sicurezza una trappola per animali completamente carica.
4. Utilizzare solo come previsto.
5. Ispezionare prima di ogni utilizzo; non utilizzare se alcune parti sono allentate o
danneggiate.
6. Noi consiglia 2 O più persone a installare.

CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI
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SPECIFICHE
Modello LB-18 LB-28A

Dimensioni del prodotto 690×185×205 millimetri 9 25 ×300 ×310 mm
Colore argento argento

accessori fascette
fermacavi*10

fascette fermacavi*10

Istruzioni di montaggio
Avviso:
1. Durante l'installazione, indossare i guanti e fare attenzione alle parti toccate
(tirante, pedale, ecc.) per evitare di farsi male .
2. Utilizzare fascette di nylon per rinforzare la porta posteriore da cui è più probabile
che l'animale selvatico scappi.

Utilizzare le forbici per tagliare il
cavo .

Gira la gabbia sul lato destro e poi
sollevare la gabbia.
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La gabbia dovrebbe assomigliare al
diagramma 5. Attualmente è in
posizione capovolta. Capovolgi e gira
il tutta la gabbia intorno in modo che
sia rivolta verso l'alto Ora stai
guardando il retro della gabbia

Tirare verso il basso la piastra
posteriore e bloccarla in posizione,
inserire la corta asta di metallo
attraverso i fori (non dimenticare di
agganciare l'asta attorno al lato della
gabbia)

14. Back of the

8.
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Fai scorrere l'asta metallica verso il
fondo della piastra dell'esca e poi
Agganciare l'asta attorno alla clip.
L'installazione della parte posteriore
è ora completa .
Gira la gabbia in modo da trovarti di
fronte alla parte anteriore.
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Sollevare la molla della botola e spingerla verso la piastra porta esche. Ora è il
momento di posizionare le esche dietro la piastra porta esche. Fissare l'asta
metallica utilizzando le etichette pieghevoli metalliche già attaccate alla gabbia.

13.
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Tenere la botola in posizione aperta, posizionare la trappola facendo oscillare il

gancio di posizionamento sotto la boccola della botola, quindi abbassare la botola

per rilasciare la pressione sul gancio di posizionamento. La gabbia dovrebbe

apparire come nella figura 14. Una volta posizionata, la trappola deve essere

lasciata in posizione per almeno 7 giorni prima di essere spostata.

È possibile trasportare la gabbia utilizzando le maniglie di trasporto poste nella parte

superiore della trappola.




